THE DATASHEET OF
71V3577S80BQI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Sep 28, 2023 © 2023 Renesas Electronics
Features
••••• 128K x 36, 256K x 18 memory configurations
••••• Supports fast access times:

NOTE:
1.  Contact your local sales office for Industrial temp range for other speeds, packages and powers.
           6.4220
71V3577S_79S, 128K x 36, 256K x 18, 3.3V Synchronous SRAMs with
3.3V I/O, Flow-Through Outputs, Burst Counter, Single Cycle Deselect                   Commercial and Industrial Temperature Ranges
Sep 28, 2023
Speed
(tenths
of ns)
Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
80 71V3577S80BG BG119 PBGA C
71V3577S80BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71V3577S80BGG BGG119 PBGA C
71V3577S80BGG8 BGG119 PBGA C
71V3577S80BGGI BGG119 PBGA I
71V3577S80BGGI8 BGG119 PBGA I
71V3577S80BGI BG119 PBGA I
71V3577S80BGI8 BG119 PBGA I
71V3577S80BQ BQ165 CABGA C
71V3577S80BQ8 BQ165 CABGA C
71V3577S80BQI BQ165 CABGA I
71V3577S80BQI8 BQ165 CABGA I
71V3577S80PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V3577S80PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V3577S80PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V3577S80PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
85 71V3577S85BG BG119 PBGA C
71V3577S85BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71V3577S85BGG BGG119 PBGA C
71V3577S85BGG8 BGG119 PBGA C
71V3577S85BGI BG119 PBGA I
71V3577S85BGI8 BG119 PBGA I
71V3577S85BQ BQ165 CABGA C
71V3577S85BQ8 BQ165 CABGA C
71V3577S85BQG BQG165 CABGA C
71V3577S85BQG8 BQG165 CABGA C
71V3577S85BQI BQ165 CABGA I
71V3577S85BQI8 BQ165 CABGA I
71V3577S85PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V3577S85PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V3577S85PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V3577S85PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
Speed
(tenths
of ns)
Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
65 71V3579S65PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V3579S65PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
75 71V3579S75PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V3579S75PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V3579S75PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V3579S75PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
80 71V3579S80PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V3579S80PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V3579S80PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V3579S80PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
85 71V3579S85PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V3579S85PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
71V3579S85PFGI PKG100 TQFP I
71V3579S85PFGI8 PKG100 TQFP I
Orderable Part Information
Speed
(tenths
of ns)
Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
65 71V3577S65PFG PKG100 TQFP C
71V3577S65PFG8 PKG100 TQFP C
75 71V3577S75BG BG119 PBGA C
71V3577S75BG8 BG119 PBGA C
71V3577S75BGG BGG119 PBGA C
71V3577S75BGG8 BGG119 PBGA C
71V3577S75BGGI BGG119 PBGA I